OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Date /Time: Tuesday, February 22, 2011 @ 5:30 pm.
Location: Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Members: Steve Tone, Paul Lawrence, Ross Scovotti and Eric Olstad.
Item # CALL TO ORDER
1 Communications
Item # REPORTS
2 January Treasurers Report
3 January Claims
4 Contingency Report
Item # OLD BUSINESS
Item # NEW BUSINESS
5 January 25, 2011 Minutes
6 Engineering Services — Jefferson Street Stormwater Project
7 Award East Main Street Construction Bid
8 Future Agenda Items
ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that
time, please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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CITY OF STOUGHTON

Period: 01/31/2011 (1/11)

GL Account No: 00111100

Bank Reconciliation
January 31, 2011

Page: 1
Feb 18, 2011 09:24am

Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 2,412,365.48 Book Balance Previous Month: 5,111,689.18
Outstanding Deposits: 1,715,801.71 Total Receipts: 7,694,448.94
Outstanding Checks: 99,477.43 Total Disbursements: 8,808,077.26
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 Void Auxiant Check 30,628.90
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 4,028,689.76 Book Balance: 4,028,689.76
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
27 510,900.42 28 887.36 29 1,298.60 30 1,202,715.33
Total: 1,715,801.71
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
36615 112.00 37328 8.47 37467 1,895.00 37508 59.99
36726 75.00 37380 153.00 37469 20.00 37510 4,063.37
36836 178.00 37385 165.00 37472 2,341.33 37511 546.63
37115 15.00 37403 100.00 37481 101.98 37512 43,328.82
37137 62.50 37406 40.00 37485 100.00 37515 25.00
37178 18.95 37407 100.00 37488 16.43 37519 10.20
37190 424.67 37421 11,177.04 37491 3,107.00 37526 175.00
37201 211.48 37425 158.08 37492 4,594.58 37527 300.00
37244 5,317.07 37427 98.00 37493 103.77 37530 69.00
37253 66.50 37429 195.00 37495 9.00 37533 891
37264 95.00 37430 70.43 37497 1,750.00 37534 275.00
37277 165.00 37438 90.00 37498 72.00 37535 4.95
37301 3,401.81 37449 5,338.10 37501 1,049.51 37536 2,585.90
37302 1,065.00 37452 25.00 37502 3,775.00 37537 15.00
37311 40.00 37460 75.00 37507 32.96
Total: 99,477.43






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report
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Check Issue Date(s): 01/01/2011 - 01/31/2011
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount

01/11  01/05/2011 37229 2863 401 SOUTH PAGE LLC REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 107.76 107.76
BILL

01/11  01/05/2011 37230 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC PROPERTY ASSESSMENT 010111 100-51530-215 ASSESS PERSONA 3,900.00 3,900.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37231 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 DEC10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 79.08 79.08

01/11  01/05/2011 37232 123 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN GULLICKSON - MEMBERSHIP DUES 11DUES-GULLICKSON 100-53300-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 155.00 155.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37233 2846 ANDREWS, CARRIE 12/9/10 PRESENTATION - SR CENTER 120910 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 15.00 15.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37234 2091 BAKER, ROBERT OR SHEILA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 3,893.16 3,893.16
BILL

01/11  01/05/2011 37235 2758 BAUER & RAETHER BUILDERS INC FOOD PANTRY CEILING 23627 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 13,112.00 13,112.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37236 166 BEADLE, JEANNE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 167.85 167.85
BILL

01/11  01/05/2011 37237 2853 BEAVER TREE TREE REMOVAL 122910 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE  3,500.00 3,500.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37238 2847 BELOIT - PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF SALT BRINE 2010-11-3 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL  3,060.00 3,060.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37239 175 BILLER PRESS PRINTING PARKING TICKETS BP-5527 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 369.61 369.61

01/11  01/05/2011 37240 1130 BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE  OFFICER TRAINING S0180217 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 990.00 990.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37241 2844 BREUCH, WILLIAM OR LAURIE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 265.00 265.00
BILL

01/11  01/05/2011 37242 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR COORDINATOR PAY JAN11 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 75.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37243 2849 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS LIBRARY DIRECTOR AD 1695508 215-55110-350 MISCELLANEOUS 600.00 600.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37244 2861 CARAVELLA, PAUL & MAUREEN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 5,317.07 5,317.07
BILL

01/11  01/05/2011 37245 1914 CARTEGRAPH SYSTEMS INC LICENSE & MAINTENANCE FOR SIGN  R-06925 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 1,050.00 1,050.00
PROGRAM

01/11  01/05/2011 37246 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2242 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 290.96 290.96

01/11  01/05/2011 37247 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS FIRE 8245 11 703 0084156 0275-JAN11 100-52200-300 MISC - FIRE 5.86
LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-JAN11 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCU 79.99 85.85

01/11  01/05/2011 37248 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS 446109544 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 104.24 104.24

01/11  01/05/2011 37249 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C WORKERS COMPENSATION WC-11-5660 100-51930-520 WORKERS COMP. | 107,532.00 107,532.00
COVERAGE

01/11  01/05/2011 37250 2835 CITRIXSYSTEMS INC LICENSE RENEWAL 20317922-12062010 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 450.00 450.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37251 241 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SOFTWARE SUPPORT CVC7986 100-51510-215 DATA PROCESSINC  2,543.00 2,543.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37252 2848 COMMERCIAL CASEWORK SUPPLY ~ WARDROBE CABINETS - EMS 2921 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM! 1,200.00 1,200.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37253 2843 CROSS, MICHELLE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 66.50 66.50
BILL

01/11  01/05/2011 37254 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DANE COUNTY PARKING RAMP RAMP11 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 180.00 180.00
PERMIT

01/11  01/05/2011 37255 2783 DCAVS MEMBERSHIP - SR CENTER 11DUES 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING . 35.00 35.00

01/11  01/05/2011 37256 2860 DROGSVOLD, NICHOLAS OR CANDIE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 3,816.58 3,816.58
BILL

01/11  01/05/2011 37257 323 DUNKIRK, TOWNSHIP OF 5 YEARS OF TAXES FOR

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount
0511-064-9341-1 122710 100-26100 ADVANCE TAX COL 1,978.15 1,978.15
01/11  01/05/2011 37258 333 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN  MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 761355 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 1,000.00 1,000.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37259 337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS FURNITURE - EMS 123110 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM'  14,742.00 14,742.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37260 343 ESRIINC MAINTENANCE CONTRACT - PLNG 25451808 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 400.00 400.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37261 1324 FRED PRYOR SEMINARS #249946 - HOLLEE CAMACHO - 249946 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING . 149.00 149.00
WORKSHOP
01/11  01/05/2011 37262 380 FUHRMAN, NANCY REIMBURSE - HOLIDAY FUND 010411 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EXt  2,110.87 2,110.87
EXPENSES
01/11  01/05/2011 37263 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 622795 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 583.00
STREET - SUPPLIES 182403 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 36.00 619.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37264 2865 GLOBAL COMMUNICATION 6/23/11 PERFORMANCE - LIBRARY 062311 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 95.00 95.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37265 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0101110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 15,597.33 15,597.33
01/01/2011
01/11  01/05/2011 37266 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL( SNOW REMOVAL 2384 100-53310-215 CONTRACT SNOW 135.00 135.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37267 1795 HANSON, DAVID REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 360.42 360.42
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37268 472 INKWORKS INC REC - PRINTING 20015 100-55300-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 463.31 463.31
01/11  01/05/2011 37269 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 39693 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 1,541.42
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 39692 410-57191-820 COMPUTER NETW(  6,049.11 7,590.53
01/11  01/05/2011 37270 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 173703 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 27.00 27.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37271 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 35506 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC 54,094.34 54,094.34
01/11  01/05/2011 37272 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE JAN11 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37273 2850 KOEHLER, AUTUMN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000241.002 100-46750 RECREATION 12.00 12.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37274 549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES DUES 11DUES 100-51400-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D!  3,202.32 3,202.32
01/11  01/05/2011 37275 2864 LISTUG, JAMES REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 2,897.45 2,897.45
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37276 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS REKEY - CITY HALL 9241 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 78.60
LIBRARY - LOCK REPAIR 9242 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 66.00 144.60
01/11  01/05/2011 37277 2842 MADISON BALLET JANUARY 2011 PERFORMANCES - 011211 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 165.00 165.00
LIBRARY
01/11  01/05/2011 37278 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC STREET - PART 12-44884 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 100.13
STREET - PART 12-45206 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.34 171.47
01/11  01/05/2011 37279 1074 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 103110 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 132.00 132.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37280 605 MEAD & HUNT INC. FOURTH STREET DAM PROJECT 219892 400-57391-820 4TH STREET DAM 4,222.63 4,222.63
01/11  01/05/2011 37281 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE SR CENTER - CARPET 863387 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 50.00
LIBRARY - REPAIR CARPET 863386 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 500.00 550.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37282 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0101110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 400.00 400.00
Period: 01/01/2011
01/11  01/05/2011 37283 1826 OETTEL, CRAIG & KATHI REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 340.81 340.81

BILL

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/11  01/05/2011 37284 2857 PETERSON, KEVIN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 1,894.08 1,894.08
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37285 1807 PINNEY, KATHLEEN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 2,618.06 2,618.06
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37286 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY UNIFORMS - POLICE 3637 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 420.00 420.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37287 2858 ROBINSON, NORLISHA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 82.88 82.88
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37288 2832 ROCK RIVER COALITION MEMBERSHIP 11DUES 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.00 50.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37289 2379 RON TURLEY ASSOCIATES INC MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT & 34370 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 700.00 700.00
UPDATES
01/11  01/05/2011 37290 2862 SCHROETER, MEGAN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 138.49 138.49
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37291 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC CITY HALL - ELEVATOR 90252369 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 111.71
MAINTENANCE
SR CENTER - ELEVATOR 90252368 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 348.06 459.77
MAINTENANCE
01/11  01/05/2011 37292 2851 SCHUTTENMEIER, KIM REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000242.002 100-46750 RECREATION 12.00 12.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37293 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SC HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES 81696-1 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EX} 629.28
HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES 81697-1 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EX} 615.10 1,244.38
01/11  01/05/2011 37294 2852 SERWE-BEHNKE, LISH REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000243.002 100-46750 RECREATION 25.00 25.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37295 2859 STOKES, REBECCA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 1,660.74 1,660.74
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37296 2856 STORCK, DALE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 1,741.05 1,741.05
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37297 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE DEC11 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 17,486.00
CAB SERVICE JAN11 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 17,486.00 34,972.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37298 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL THANKSGIVING DINNERS SC1210 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 271.00
EMS - MEDS 122110 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 293.97
EMS - MEDS 122310 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 259.11 824.08
01/11  01/05/2011 37299 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - SNOWPLOW ASSISTANCE 010268 100-53300-290 RENTING/LEASING 325.61 325.61
01/11  01/05/2011 37300 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE JAN11 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37301 2855 SWENSON, SCOTT REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 3,401.81 3,401.81
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37302 891 SWWBIA TRAINING - STEVE KITTELSON 11CONF 100-56300-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 1,005.00
MEMBERSHIP - SCHEEL & KITTELSON 11DUES 100-56300-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 60.00 1,065.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37303 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS TIPSSDOT TRAINING FEE 2447 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 400.00 400.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37304 2407 TREFFTZS, JERRY OR SUZANNE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 3,938.57 3,938.57
BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37305 927 U.S.POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 010511 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/ 1,500.00 1,500.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37306 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC STREET - HUB RENEWAL 36374-11 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 37.00 37.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/11  01/05/2011 37307 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4132 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 19.50 19.50
01/11  01/05/2011 37308 2854 VANDERZANDEN, SHARON REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 257.87 257.87

BILL
01/11  01/05/2011 37309 1854 WEDA MEMBERSHIP DUES DUES11 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 255.00 255.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37310 1407 WHEELCHAIR RECYCLING PROGRAM WHEELCHAIR RECYCLING T8910 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 135.00 135.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37311 991 WISC ARBORIST ASSN MEMBERSHIP DUES - MANTHE DUES11 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 40.00 40.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37312 992 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 11CONF 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 475.00 475.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37313 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-NOV10 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 77.00 77.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37314 1006 WISC EMS ASSN CONF REGISTRATION - WIESE 120710 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COP 120.00

CONF REGISTRATION - 122210 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COP 140.00

SCHIMELPFENIG

MEMBERSHIP & HOT SHEET 666 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 720.00 980.00

RENEWAL - EMS
01/11  01/05/2011 37315 1654 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. DUES - BRADLEY 11DUES 100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 35.00 35.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37316 1017 WISC STATE FIRE CHIEFS' ASSN | MEMBERSHIP DUES 11DUES 100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 375.00 375.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37317 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0101110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 654.45 654.45

01/01/2011
01/11  01/05/2011 37318 1026  WMCA DUES - MICHAELS 2011-911 100-51420-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 45.00 45.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37319 1034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC SR CENTER - UPGRADES 2972 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 990.00 990.00
01/11  01/05/2011 37320 1038 ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION EMS - SUPPLIES 1747859 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 376.25 376.25
01/11  01/12/2011 37321 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105661523 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.02 13.02
01/11  01/12/2011 37322 2212 ALLIANCE, THE RETAINAGE FEE 1210-00167 251-48910 CONTRIBUTIONS - | 1,209.79 1,209.79
01/11  01/12/2011 37323 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE FIRE - SUPPLIES B191593 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - Fif 21.26 21.26
01/11  01/12/2011 37324 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE 3545000016 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 25.79 25.79
01/11  01/12/2011 37325 147 AUTO PARTS OF STOUGHTON STREET - TOOLS 11581 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  3,946.95 3,946.95
01/11  01/12/2011 37326 150 VOID - AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 010411 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC .00

HEALTH INSURANCE 010511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  23,209.29 23,209.29

ADMINISTRATION
01/11  01/12/2011 37327 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES DEC-10 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37328 2866 BAILEY, STEPHANIE REIMBURSE MAILBOX 121310 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 8.47 8.47
01/11  01/12/2011 37329 2853 BEAVER TREE TREE REMOVAL 010411 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE  3,640.35 3,640.35
01/11  01/12/2011 37330 200 BRUE, BILL HOLIDAY EVENT - SANTA 120410 242-52200-343 HOLIDAY PARADE | 100.00 100.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37331 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2245 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 211.97 211.97
01/11  01/12/2011 37332 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 4447-JAN11 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 136.98 136.98
0111 01/12/2011 37333 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446113487 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69 54.69
01/11  01/12/2011 37334 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL DEC10 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,329.00 1,329.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37335 1760 CLOCK TOWER GIFTS ELECTRICTY FOR SOUND SYSTEM 011011 100-48510 DONATIONS: DOW? 70.00 70.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37336 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M10015021 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,080.13 1,080.13

PANTRY
01/11  01/12/2011 37337 254 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC LASERFISCHE LSAP RENEWAL 11RENEWAL 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 1,050.00 1,050.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/11  01/12/2011 37338 2869 DANE COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS BOND - ROSE JOHNSON BOND 100-22210 COURT FINES 540.00 540.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37339 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS RESOLUTION RECORDING 010711 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 90.00 90.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37340 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. TAX BILL ENVELOPES 14790 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 232.33 232.33
01/11  01/12/2011 37341 302 DEMCOINC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3837936 215-55110-326 PERIODICALS 6,214.74 6,214.74
01/11  01/12/2011 37342 Information Only Check .00 100-21100
01/11  01/12/2011 37343 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  UTILITIES FEB11 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE  2,767.45 2,767.45
01/11  01/12/2011 37344 2536 DIMENSION IV LIBRARY - STUDY 5481 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,954.45 1,954 .45
01/11  01/12/2011 37345 2873 DIVERSIFIED MEDICAL RECORDS MEDICAL RECORDS 55031 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 27.28 27.28
01/11  01/12/2011 37346 1278 ERSTAD, TOM OR MARY ANN HOLIDAY EVENT - FIRE 120410 242-52200-343 HOLIDAY PARADE | 150.00 150.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37347 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 81078 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 63.98

SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 86694 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 112.26

SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 86908 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 63.98 240.22
01/11  01/12/2011 37348 2598 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC 2/13/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 021311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 525.00 525.00

HOUSE
01/11  01/12/2011 37349 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD POLICE - FLAT SCREEN TV MOUNT 3817494 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 107.00 107.00
0111 01/12/2011 37350 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - SQUADS 914019 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 89.50 89.50
01/11  01/12/2011 37351 2867 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY REFUND BULK CHECK FOR MT TAXES 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 2,985.81 2,985.81

HOREB PROPERTY
01/11  01/12/2011 37352 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL 010511 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 32.00 32.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37353 1886 HARRISON, HUNTER HOLIDAY EVENT - BALLONS 120410 242-52200-343 HOLIDAY PARADE | 85.00 85.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37354 2870 IMAGE TREND INC LICENSES 016125 241-52400-252 EMS TRUSTFUND|  3,900.00 3,900.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37355 1918 INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ANNUAL MEMBERSHIPS - POLICE 32829 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIPS - POLICE 32840 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIPS - POLICE 32908 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00 375.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37356 2872 INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEMBERSHIP - KELLY MICHAELS 11DUES 100-51420-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 135.00 135.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37357 1699 JAECKEL, ED FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 010311 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 27.00 27.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37358 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC SOFTWARE RENEWALS 39707 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 175.54

CISCO SMARTNET SERVICE 39710 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 1,467.00

AGREEMENT

BARRACUDA WEB FILTER 39729 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 1,099.00

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 39733 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 42.50 2,784.04
01/11  01/12/2011 37359 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC DUMPSTER - STREET 35520 100-53620-340 RECYCLING/YARD' 144.49 144.49
01/11  01/12/2011 37360 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. CITY HALL - HVAC REPAIRS 1-2119172169 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 247.50 247.50
01/11  01/12/2011 37361 500 JOURNAL SENTINEL INC LIBRARY - SUBSCRIPTION 11SUB 215-55110-326 PERIODICALS 234.00 234.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37362 1168 KOFFEE KUP BREAKFAST FOR CROSSING 0001068 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 60.00 60.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37363 557 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROPERTY INS PROBERTY INSURANCE PREMIUM 22347 100-51930-515 PROPERTY INSUR/  20,459.00 20,459.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37364 2871 LULINSKI, TOM OR JENNIFER REFUND OF GARBAGE CHARGE 11GARBAGE 100-46420 GARBAGE COLLEC 153.00 153.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37365 2874 MARCH, DARRELL OR EDITH REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 2,878.14 2,878.14

BILL
01/11  01/12/2011 37366 1074 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 109519 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 2.52

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 109918 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 5.97 8.49
01/11  01/12/2011 37367 2689 MC HUGH EXCAVATING & PLUMBING PARADISE POND CONSTRUCTION REQ5 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 73,862.64 73,862.64
01/11  01/12/2011 37368 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 261 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 445.00 445.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37369 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
01/11  01/12/2011 37370 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA DEDUCTIONS FEB11 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,890.69 1,890.69
01/11  01/12/2011 37371 659 NITZSCHE, ROGER REIMBURSE - FIRE MEETING MEAL PB10529 242-52200-346 MEETING EXPENSE 175.60 175.60
01/11  01/12/2011 37372 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 28804 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 136.00 136.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37373 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS DEC10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 858.02 858.02
01/11  01/12/2011 37374 2338 PORTER, LAURIE FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 010311 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 20.00 20.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37375 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 4142 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 45.85 45.85
01/11  01/12/2011 37376 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP METER MAINTENANCE - STREET 411006903 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 93.00 93.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37377 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2569 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 896.85 896.85
01/11  01/12/2011 37378 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND RENT FOR ASBJORNSON HOUSE - RENT 603-52300-316 RENT - EMS 500.00 500.00

EMS
01/11  01/12/2011 37379 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 011011 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 2,000.00 2,000.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37380 2875 SPURGEON, MATTHEW OR BARRETT REFUND 1 GARBAGE CHARGE 11GARBAGE 100-46420 GARBAGE COLLEC 153.00 153.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37381 2538 SRO ARTISTS INC 2/26/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 022611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  7,050.00 7,050.00

HOUSE
01/11  01/12/2011 37382 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES NOV10 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY C( 16,015.60 16,015.60
01/11  01/12/2011 37383 2477 STIHOLDINGS INC RENT FOR DECEMBER DEC10 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 150.62 150.62
01/11  01/12/2011 37384 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 444 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRAI 65.00 65.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37385 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC( LIBRARY - GIFT CERTIFICATES 122210 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 165.00 165.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37386 851 STOUGHTON CITY BAND HOLIDAY CONCERT 120410 242-52200-343 HOLIDAY PARADE | 150.00 150.00
0111 01/12/2011 37387 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS POL DEC10 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE: 188.46

EMS - MEDS 122910 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 61.00 249.46
01/11  01/12/2011 37388 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \
01/11  01/12/2011 37389 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES DEC10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  22,688.44 22,688.44
01/11  01/12/2011 37390 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR |  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS POL DEC10 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 223.18 223.18
01/11  01/12/2011 37391 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES POLE RENTAL JAN - JUN 010277 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 23.80

STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010272 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 23.76 47.56
01/11  01/12/2011 37392 2278 STOUGHTON, CITY OF 8TH STREET PROPERTY TAXES TAXES10 205-57150-860 LAND ACQUISITION 1,646.19 1,646.19
01/11  01/12/2011 37393 873 STRANGINC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1012009 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM! 1,471.00 1,471.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37394 2740 SUN PRAIRIE SAND & GRAVEL 623 EIGHTH ST PROJECT APP#1 205-57310-824 BEBR GRANT-623 132,534.69 132,534.69
01/11  01/12/2011 37395 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS ANNUAL SYSTEM SUPPORT - COURT 2412 100-51200-340 OPERATING SUPPL  4,624.00

ANNUAL SYSTEM SUPPORT - POLICE 2413 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL  6,898.00 11,522.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37396 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 462194 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 42.62 42.62
01/11  01/12/2011 37397 1326 U.S. CELLULAR CABLE - PHONES 212113696-011 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 80.68 80.68
01/11  01/12/2011 37398 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-DEC10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 405.67

STREET - ADS 164323-DEC10 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 663.52

SR CENTER - AD 100220-DEC10 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 20.00 1,089.19

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/11  01/12/2011 37399 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459101 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL-PC 11,727.09 11,727.09
01/11  01/12/2011 37400 2868 WALWORTH CO SHERIFFS OFFICE BOND - JASON TYLER BOND 100-22210 COURT FINES 175.00 175.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37401 1117 WIEDENBECK INC FIRE - PARTS 594652 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 81.89 81.89
01/11  01/12/2011 37402 2098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 3/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 030411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  5,875.00 5,875.00

HOUSE
01/11  01/12/2011 37403 992 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC DUES 11DUES 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 100.00 100.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37404 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-DEC10 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 7.00 7.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37405 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  2/26/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 022611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 450.00

HOUSE

3/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 030411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 375.00 825.00

HOUSE
01/11  01/12/2011 37406 1011 WISC MUNICIPAL COURT CLERKS AS MEMBERSHIP DUES 11DUES 100-51200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 40.00 40.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37407 1012 WISC MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSN MEMBERSHIP DUES 11DUES 100-51200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 100.00 100.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37408 1024 WISCONSIN KENWORTH FIRE - PARTS W679669 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - Fit 112.00 112.00
01/11  01/12/2011 37409 2876 KUBALE, KELSEY INTERN ASSISTANCE 011211 100-51420-340 OPERATING SUPPL 500.00 500.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37410 100 5ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 111095-1 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 30.00 30.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37411 103 ACS FIREHOUSE SOFTWARE SOFTWARE RENEWAL - FIRE 615847 100-52200-241 SOFTWARE UPDAT 735.00 735.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37412 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 JAN11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 1,676.32

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 JAN11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 1,145.14

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 JAN11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 1,661.59

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 JAN11 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 370.79

STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 JAN11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 1,976.36

STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 JAN11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 737.23

MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 JAN11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 101.04

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 JAN11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 502.01

PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 JAN11 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 1,480.88

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 JAN11 215-55110-221 HEAT 1,413.25 11,064.61
01/11  01/19/2011 37413 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7509114 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 93.90 93.90
01/11  01/19/2011 37414 2881 ARS NOVALLC 1/23/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 800.00 800.00

HOUSE
01/11  01/19/2011 37415 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 JAN11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20

PARADISE POND 608 877-1016 008 1  DEC10 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 237.72 298.92
01/11  01/19/2011 37416 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 011111 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  14,703.73 14,703.73
01/11  01/19/2011 37417 2144 AYRES ASSOCIATES INC 8TH ST PROPERTY 139053 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE  20,076.75 20,076.75
01/11  01/19/2011 37418 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP AUDIT CHARGES BT494854 100-51510-218 INDEPENDENT AUL  4,012.00 4,012.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37419 2758 BAUER & RAETHER BUILDERS INC EMS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT REQ#4 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM' 181,465.22 181,465.22
01/11  01/19/2011 37420 2880 BAUMAN'S NATURAL MEATS FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 011011 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 30.00 30.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37421 2884 BLOOMING GROVE, TOWN OF EMERGENCY RADIOS RADIOS 410-57193-820 EMERGENCY RADI'  11,177.04 11,177.04
01/11  01/19/2011 37422 186 BOLLERUD, BRUCE 1/12/11 PERFORMANCE - SR CENTER 011211 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 75.00 75.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37423 2878 BULLSEYE AG SERVICE INC STREET - SUPPLIES 012262 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL 160.00 160.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/11  01/19/2011 37424 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446108268 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69

UNIFORMS - STREET 446110862 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69

UNIFORMS - STREET 446116101 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 57.37 166.75
01/11  01/19/2011 37425 273 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS C CALENDAR REIMBURSEMENT 11CALENDAR 100-46595 MISC TAXABLE SAL 158.08 158.08
01/11  01/19/2011 37426 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS DEC10 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,187.00 1,187.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37427 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO1210 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 98.00 98.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37428 1481 DCCVA ASSOCIATION DUES 11DUES 100-51400-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D!  3,041.00 3,041.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37429 2402 EHLERS & ASSOC INC - WI SEMINAR REGISTRATION - SULLIVAN 011311 100-51510-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 195.00 195.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37430 358 FISCHER, CRYSTAL REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT ON TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 7043 70.43

TAXES
01/11  01/19/2011 37431 2024 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON MATCHING GRANT 011811 100-55100-736 STOUGHTON AREA  5,000.00 5,000.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37432 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 3814666 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 436.57 436.57
01/11  01/19/2011 37433 2883 GFOA TRAINING & PLANNING 2660177 100-51400-399 BUDGETING FORO  6,900.00 6,900.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37434 2886 GLOEDE, CARL BASKETBALL OFFICIATING 011411 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 69.00 69.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37435 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 0XE244 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 87.30 87.30
01/11  01/19/2011 37436 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0115110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE  2,525.00 2,525.00

01/15/2011
01/11  01/19/2011 37437 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 010511 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 22.00 22.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37438 435 HASLERINC POSTAGE 13558732 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/ 90.00 90.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37439 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - PPE 174316 410-57220-820 FIRE DEPARTMENT  3,841.00

FIRE - PPE 174317 410-57220-820 FIRE DEPARTMENT  4,833.00 8,674.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37440 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP SUPPLIES 120710 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 39.53 39.53
01/11  01/19/2011 37441 555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC STREET - PARTS 4065420 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 83.88 83.88
01/11  01/19/2011 37442 2885 MCKIBBEN, NILE BASKETBALL OFFICIATING 011411 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 40.00 40.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37443 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 69147 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PER! 941.50 941.50
01/11  01/19/2011 37444 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL STREET - SUPPLIES 0432956-IN 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 1,958.00 1,958.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37445 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO SALT 70617843 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL  4,094.75 4,094.75
01/11  01/19/2011 37446 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0115110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 400.00 400.00

Period: 01/15/2011
01/11  01/19/2011 37447 2879 NOTARY BOND RENEWAL SERVICE =~ BOND - TRUSS 011211 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 25.00 25.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37448 693 PDQ FOOD STORES INC POLICE - CAR WASHES 12011 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,200.00 1,200.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37449 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 140879 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 21.60

PHARMACY CLAIMS 1132637 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  5,316.50 5,338.10
01/11  01/19/2011 37450 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP SR. CENTER - METER USAGE 411155925 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 50.15 50.15
01/11  01/19/2011 37451 1122 ROOTS AGENCY, THE 4/15/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041511 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 1,750.00 1,750.00

HOUSE
01/11  01/19/2011 37452 2887 ROSE, BECKY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000245.002 100-46750 RECREATION 25.00 25.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37453 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SC HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES 81903-1 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EXt 916.11 916.11
01/11  01/19/2011 37454 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 010711 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 109.10

SUPPLIES PURCHASED

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 011111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 45.40
SUPPLIES PURCHASED
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 011811 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 60.38 214.88
SUPPLIES PURCHASED
01/11  01/19/2011 37455 2477 STIHOLDINGS INC REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 823.10 823.10
BILL
01/11  01/19/2011 37456 2555 STODDARD'S FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 011811 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 500.00 500.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37457 864 STOUGHTON SCREEN PRINTING & EM POLICE - HATS 2251 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 27.75 27.75
01/11  01/19/2011 37458 2278 STOUGHTON, CITY OF TAXBILL 2813295 - 314 W MAIN ST 2813295 204-57310-823 PROJECTS: MARAT  4,311.68 4,311.68
01/11  01/19/2011 37459 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC 011411 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 367.65 367.65
01/11  01/19/2011 37460 1110 SWINGEN, HERB 1/12/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 011211 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 75.00 75.00
HOUSE
01/11  01/19/2011 37461 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.20 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 570.56
BMP#4 013107225.09 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 632.50 1,203.06
01/11  01/19/2011 37462 2877 WASC MEMBERSHIP 2011-1023 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING . 65.00 65.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37463 1117 WIEDENBECK INC FIRE - FREIGHT 715945 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - Fif 20.00 20.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37464 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS DEC10 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,295.90 2,295.90
01/11  01/19/2011 37465 1873 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME ANNUAL TIME SYSTEM ACCESS W10130500 100-52100-213 TIME MACHINE REM 1,440.00 1,440.00
RENEWAL
01/11  01/19/2011 37466 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF SR CENTER BACKGROUND CHECKS  G2655-DEC10 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 14.00 14.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37467 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC DISPATCH UNION DUES Pay Period:  PR0115110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,895.00 1,895.00
01/15/2011
01/11  01/19/2011 37468 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM DECEMBER RETIREMENT DEC10 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE  42,941.47 42,941.47
01/11  01/19/2011 37469 1016 WISC SECRETARY OF STATE NOTARY APPLICATION - JEAN TRUSS 011211 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37470 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL  65606-11 215-55110-326 PERIODICALS 247.00 247.00
01/11  01/19/2011 37471 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0115110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 654.45 654.45
01/15/2011
01/11  01/26/2011 37472 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 10462 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,341.33 2,341.33
01/11  01/26/2011 37473 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105685293 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 31.97
EMS - OXYGEN 105696895 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 86.77 118.74
01/11  01/26/2011 37474 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 JAN11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 1,178.30
NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 JAN11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 98.01
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 218405-012 JAN11 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 63.29 1,339.60
01/11  01/26/2011 37475 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7512554 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 53.65
PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7512555 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVI( 79.97 133.62
01/11  01/26/2011 37476 143 AT&T YOUTH CENTER 608 877-9980 906 1 JAN11 100-55400-210 TELEPHONE - YOU' 182.57 182.57
01/11  01/26/2011 37477 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 407819 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 163.88 163.88
01/11  01/26/2011 37478 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB11 100-12535 PREPAID EXPENDI"  19,951.28
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 010411 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  7,419.61
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 011811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 759.71 28,130.60

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/11  01/26/2011 37479 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LIBRARY - MATERIALS DEC10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 1,071.68 1,071.68
01/11  01/26/2011 37480 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 410696 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI! 209.50 209.50
01/11  01/26/2011 37481 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2258 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 101.98 101.98
01/11  01/26/2011 37482 2891 CASCADE FALLS RENT ASSISTANCE 011911 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 490.00 490.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37483 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS FIRE 8245 11 703 0084156 0275-FEB11 100-52200-300 MISC - FIRE 5.56 5.56
01/11  01/26/2011 37484 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446118723 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 57.37 57.37
01/11  01/26/2011 37485 276 DANE COUNTY EMS ASSOCIATION DUES 11DUES 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 100.00 100.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37486 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER MEAL SITE REVENUES 011911 100-54600-201 MEAL SITE REVS-T'  19,728.98 19,728.98
01/11  01/26/2011 37487 302 DEMCO INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 4071200 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLI( 59.00

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 4070119 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 54.85 113.85
01/11  01/26/2011 37488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  LATE CHARGES 012011 100-51420-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.43 16.43
01/11  01/26/2011 37489 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 37084 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 254.32

SALT 37105 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 411.60 665.92
01/11  01/26/2011 37490 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN STREET - DECALS 11379 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 546.00 546.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37491 323 DUNKIRK, TOWNSHIP OF 5 YEARS OF TAXES 012411 100-24315 DUE TO OTHER TAl  3,107.00 3,107.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37492 351 FASTENAL COMPANY STREET - PARTS WISTG33761 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 1,023.52

STREET - PARTS WISTG33763 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  3,334.91

STREET - PARTS WISTG33811 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 236.15 4,594.58
01/11  01/26/2011 37493 385 GALE LIBRARY - MATERIALS 17018025 215-55110-325 BOOKS 27.00

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 17031174 215-55110-325 BOOKS 76.77 103.77
01/11  01/26/2011 37494 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 623362 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 583.00 583.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37495 397 GILBERTSON, DONALD REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 9.00 9.00

BILL
01/11  01/26/2011 37496 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 0XG862 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 21.48 21.48
01/11  01/26/2011 37497 2889 HAMMOND, JOHN P 1/28/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012811 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 1,750.00 1,750.00

HOUSE
01/11  01/26/2011 37498 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT PSB - PEST CONTROL 011911 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 72.00 72.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37499 1366 HIGHSMITH INC. LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 1016640105 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLI( 49.57 49.57
01/11  01/26/2011 37500 472 INKWORKS INC CLERKS - ENVELOPES 20056 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 172.75

CLERKS - BUSINESS CARDS - KELLY 20090 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 65.00 237.75
01/11  01/26/2011 37501 2456 INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY GROUP  MAINTENANCE - LIBRARY A001824-IN 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCU 1,049.51 1,049.51
01/11  01/26/2011 37502 2888 KIMTEK CORPORATION FIRE - SUPPLIES S-011311 242-52200-340 MISC EXPENSE 3,775.00 3,775.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37503 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD REC - SKI TRIPS 158366 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 395.00 395.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37504 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1861 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 760.00 760.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37505 599 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC.(SIN) SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 011911 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 45.71 45.71
01/11  01/26/2011 37506 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL DEC10 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 1,239.94 1,239.94
01/11  01/26/2011 37507 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 011911 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 32.96 32.96
01/11  01/26/2011 37508 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 4539 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.99 59.99
01/11  01/26/2011 37509 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1080621024 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 24.00

AUDIOVISUAL 1080622051 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 119.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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AUDIOVISUAL 1080682007 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 94.40

AUDIOVISUAL 1080692724 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 38.40 275.80
01/11  01/26/2011 37510 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1136824 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  4,063.37 4,063.37
01/11  01/26/2011 37511 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2602 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 546.63 546.63
01/11  01/26/2011 37512 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM  LIBRARY - ANNUAL COST 11-061 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI  42,981.00

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 10-666 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 208.44

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 10-698 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 57.00

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 10-755 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 82.38 43,328.82
01/11  01/26/2011 37513 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES DEC10 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY C( 11,355.20 11,355.20
01/11  01/26/2011 37514 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 3148027937 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI! 55.99 55.99
01/11  01/26/2011 37515 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC FOOD PANTRY - CAB PASSES 012411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 25.00 25.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37516 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL STREET - TESTING 010211 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 53.70

EMS - MEDS 010411 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 401.48 455.18
01/11  01/26/2011 37517 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 6699-12 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 455.78

SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 9968-10 (1) 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 90.69 546.47
01/11  01/26/2011 37518 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES EMS - GAS USAGE 010284 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 630.71 630.71
01/11  01/26/2011 37519 2278 STOUGHTON, CITY OF 2010 NORDIC RIDGE TAXES 011411 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 10.20 10.20
01/11  01/26/2011 37520 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0083146 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 15,143.43

STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING 0083466 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 517.72 15,661.15
01/11  01/26/2011 37521 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC 012411 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 216.00 216.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37522 2890 SUB-ZERO FREEZER - POLICE 011911 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 158.25 158.25
01/11  01/26/2011 37523 2740 SUN PRAIRIE SAND & GRAVEL STORMWATER - FRANKLIN ST BMP#4 PR#2 &3 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 55,140.60 55,140.60
01/11  01/26/2011 37524 Void Check .00 400-21100 \
01/11  01/26/2011 37525 Void Check .00 400-21100 \
01/11  01/26/2011 37526 1055 SYTTENDE MAI CONCESSION PERMIT - YOUTH 012411 100-55400-340 OPERATING SUPPL 175.00 175.00

CENTER
01/11  01/26/2011 37527 1858 TRIPP, WARREN IN KIND GIFT - EMS 012411 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/CO" 300.00 300.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37528 1326 U.S. CELLULAR CITY HALL - PHONES DEC10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,582.38 1,582.38
01/11  01/26/2011 37529 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE PUBLIC WORKS DEC10 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C  4,209.94 4,209.94
01/11  01/26/2011 37530 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC CLERK - HUB RENEWAL 6114250-11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 69.00 69.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37531 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 203986 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 17.90 17.90
01/11  01/26/2011 37532 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 011111 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDL 137.87 137.87
01/11  01/26/2011 37533 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2510264747 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 8.91 8.91
01/11  01/26/2011 37534 1854 WEDA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - 012411 100-51400-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 275.00 275.00

OLSON
01/11  01/26/2011 37535 2892 WILLIAMS, GINA REFUND - LINK LOST ITEM - LIBRARY  LINK 215-46710 FINES 4.95 4.95
01/11  01/26/2011 37536 2418 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES LIBRARY - DATABASE RENEWAL 31615 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 2,585.90 2,585.90
01/11  01/26/2011 37537 1027 WMCA DISTRICT IV REGISTRATION - MICHAELS 022311 100-51420-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 15.00 15.00
01/11  01/26/2011 37538 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX 74503 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 460.51 460.51
01/11  01/26/2011 37539 2740 SUN PRAIRIE SAND & GRAVEL STORMWATER - FRANKLIN ST BMP#4 PR#2 & 3 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 47,701.20 47,701.20

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/11  01/26/2011 37540 2740 SUN PRAIRIE SAND & GRAVEL STORMWATER - FRANKLIN ST BMP#4 PR#2 &3 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 6,845.41 6,845.41

Totals: ,325,347.94  1,325,347.94
Dated:

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate record of all checks written November 1, 2009 thru November 30, 2009

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

Finance:

Committee

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






2011 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2011 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 02/18/2011 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 02/18/2011 $80,000







FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
January 25, 2011 — 5:30 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone, Erik Olstad and Paul Lawrence.

Others Present:

Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Donna Olson, Deputy Treasurer
Julie Roberts, Planning Director Rodney Scheel City Clerk Personnel Director
Kelly Michaels

Absent and Excused: Ross Scovotti.

Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 5:30pm.

December 27", 2010 Minutes:
Moved by Olstad, seconded by Olson to approve the Finance Committee minutes
of December 27", 2010. Motion carried 4-0 with Mayor Olson voting.

Communications:

Finance Director Sullivan handed out a Muni Market Newsletter. Interest rates on
municipal borrowing have been affected by the current economy. Those that have
high credit quality should be less affected. Sullivan pointed out that the Claims
and Treasurer’s reports will now be found in the Reports and communications
section of the Council agenda. Our new City Clerk pointed out that this is a report
to Council, not an item that needs Council approval. This is in line with our
purchasing policy adopted in June of 2008. The Committee will be seeing an
ordinance change to align the policy and the ordinance at a future meeting.

December Claims:
No action taken.

Mary Erickson Sewer Claim:

CVMICs recommendation was to deny. Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad
to recommend Council deny the Mary Erickson claim — Resolution R-7-2011.
Motion carried 4-0 with Mayor Olson voting.

Mary Martinson Claim:

CVMIC recommends denial of this claim. In their opinion the City is using
reasonable care in maintaining their sidewalks as the area was inspected and
cleaned up two days prior to the incident. Moved by Olstad, seconded by
Lawrence to recommend Council deny the claim — Resolution R-8-2011. Motion
carried 4-0 with Mayor Olson voting.

EMS Remodeling Project Change Order Number 1:

Planning Director Scheel stated that the EMS remodeling project is nearing
completion and they are starting to move supplies into the facility. As the project
has progressed a number of small changes have been made resulting in the need
for a change order. Change order #1 is for $10,830.02. The original construction
contract was approved with a construction contingency of $61,000. Therefore, this






Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
January 25", 2010
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change order falls well within the budgeted amount for this project. Scheel
recommends approval for the change order.

Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad to recommend Council approve. Motion
carried 4-0 with Mayor Olson voting.

2010 4™ Quarter Room Tax Update:
Deputy Treasurer Roberts gave an update on the 4™ quarter room tax collections.
Norse Chalet and Stoughton Inn have paid in full at this point in time.

Future agenda items:
4™ quarter room tax - Moe property update - Claim ordinance - Update on union
negotiations

Motion by Lawrence seconded by Olstad to adjourn at 6:11pm. Motion carried 4-0
with Olson voting.

Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer






City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC WORKS AND FINANCE COMMITTEES

Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to enter into an agreement for engineering
services with Vierbicher for West Jefferson Street Stormwater Improvements.

Committee Action:  Approved -
Fiscal Impact: $75,550

File Number: R-13-2011 DatelIntroduced:  February 22, 2011

WHEREAS, the City has identified stormwater improvement in the Jefferson Street Area as a Capital
Project for 2011, and

WHEREAS, your Public Works Committee met on February 15, 2011, and your Finance Committee
met on February 22, 2011 to consider the proposal and recommends approval, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be

hereby directed and authorized to enter into an agreement with Vierbicher for engineering services for
West Jefferson Street Stormwater Improvements for $75,550 using budgeted funds for this project.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: I:l Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






6)

7)

8)

9)

Review and Discussion of Stormwater Management Plan, Appendix A — Water Modeling:
Scheel stated that the City needs to be at 40% Total Suspended Solids (TSS) removal by March
2013 to meet the City’s Stormwater MS4 Discharge Permit. The City is currently removing about
37.5%. The Elven Sted development project is underway. Also testing is still being done in
greenways to see if existing greenways can be demonstrated to remove more TSS than estimated.
The Public Works Committee accepts the report as presented. Staff will be presenting associated
costs and adjustments to the CIP project list for TSS projects that will focus on maximizing current
TSS removal by further testing, design of the Hamilton Street project, and working to scale back the
Bjoin Park project if possible after additional testing results are obtained. There is talk of extensions
beyond 2013. The committee directed staff to proceed with spring testing.

Award East Main Street Construction Bid: Manthe informed the committee that bids had been
opened on Thursday, February 10, 2011for this project that is being done in conjunction with
Stoughton Utilities. The low bid was from R. T. Fox of Edgerton for the base bid (#1) and an
alternative bid (#4) for the block from Henry Street to Amundson Parkway in the amount of
$652,630.30 which is the cost to the city. There was discussion concerning the cost to the
homeowner if sidewalks were replaced all at once on E Main St and side streets for houses located
on corners — this work could be scaled back if necessary. This issue will be discussed at a special
public hearing for sidewalk replacement and with individual homeowners. Additional monies
needed would be reallocated from the EMS Reconstruction Project in the amount of $160,000.00.
Motion by Tone, seconded by Jenson to recommend to the Finance Committee to approve
the resolution to award the bid to R. T. Fox in the amount of $652, 630.30 then move this item
to the Common Council for approval . Carried 4-0.

Discussion — USH 51 Corridor Study: The Mayor and other committee members attended a
meeting on the study. Changes to the plan — there will not be four lanes in the section from Hwy138
on Hwy 51 to Hwy B or from Hwy 51 to N on Hwy B. A roundabout would be placed at the
intersection of Hwy 51 and Hwy B. There will be another public hearing on this subject.

The committee discussed the intersection of Roby Rd and Hwy 51 where numerous accidents have
occurred and there are no plans for safety improvement in this area at this time. Tone felt that this
intersection is unsafe and is there anything that Stoughton can do on its own (after permission is
granted) — is there some type of stimulus transportation grant that we could apply for?

Engineering Services — Jefferson Street Stormwater Project: Scheel stated that proposals
were received from two firms (Strand and Vierbicher) for the design for stormwater improvements
on West Jefferson Street. Notion by Tone, seconded by McKichan to recommend to the
Finance Committee to approve the financing of $75,550.00 to Vierbicher for engineering
services for the West Jefferson Street stormwater improvements and then move this item to
the Common Council for approval. Motion carried 4-0.

4. Future Agenda Items: East Main Street Reconstruction Project Update, East Jefferson St, Service

Club Signs Policy

Moved by Tone, seconded by Jenson to adjourn meeting at 7:20 pm. Carried 4-0.

Respectfully submitted by Vickie Erdahl, staff member 2/16/11.






City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC WORKS AND FINANCE COMMITTEES

Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to award the base bid, Alternative Bid #1 and
Alternative Bid #4 to low bidder, R.T. Fox Construction, for the City’s portion of the East Main
Street Reconstruction Project.

Committee Action:  Approved -
Fiscal Impact: $652,630.30

File Number: R-11-2011 DatelIntroduced:  February 22, 2011

WHEREAS, Stoughton Utilities and the City have identified the East Main Street Reconstruction
Project as a priority project for 2011, and

WHEREAS, ten bids for this project were received on February 10, 2011, and

WHEREAS, Alternative Bid #1 extends the improvements on East Main to Amundson Parkway and
Alternative Bid #4 replaces miscellaneous sidewalk sections on side streets with properties facing Main
Street in the project area, and

WHEREAS, your Public Works Committee met on February 15, 2011, and your Finance Committee
met on February 22, 2011 to consider the project bids and recommends approval, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to award the base bid, Alternative Bid #1 (Extension of Project to
Amundson Parkway), Alternative Bid #4 (Miscellaneous Sidewalk Replacement) to R.T. Fox
Contractors in conjunction with Stoughton Utilities using budgeted funds and reallocating $160,000
from the EM S Reconstruction Project savings to the City portion of this project.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: I:l Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






6)

7)

8)

9)

Review and Discussion of Stormwater Management Plan, Appendix A — Water Modeling:
Scheel stated that the City needs to be at 40% Total Suspended Solids (TSS) removal by March
2013 to meet the City’s Stormwater MS4 Discharge Permit. The City is currently removing about
37.5%. The Elven Sted development project is underway. Also testing is still being done in
greenways to see if existing greenways can be demonstrated to remove more TSS than estimated.
The Public Works Committee accepts the report as presented. Staff will be presenting associated
costs and adjustments to the CIP project list for TSS projects that will focus on maximizing current
TSS removal by further testing, design of the Hamilton Street project, and working to scale back the
Bjoin Park project if possible after additional testing results are obtained. There is talk of extensions
beyond 2013. The committee directed staff to proceed with spring testing.

Award East Main Street Construction Bid: Manthe informed the committee that bids had been
opened on Thursday, February 10, 2011for this project that is being done in conjunction with
Stoughton Utilities. The low bid was from R. T. Fox of Edgerton for the base bid (#1) and an
alternative bid (#4) for the block from Henry Street to Amundson Parkway in the amount of
$652,630.30 which is the cost to the city. There was discussion concerning the cost to the
homeowner if sidewalks were replaced all at once on E Main St and side streets for houses located
on corners — this work could be scaled back if necessary. This issue will be discussed at a special
public hearing for sidewalk replacement and with individual homeowners. Additional monies
needed would be reallocated from the EMS Reconstruction Project in the amount of $160,000.00.
Motion by Tone, seconded by Jenson to recommend to the Finance Committee to approve
the resolution to award the bid to R. T. Fox in the amount of $652, 630.30 then move this item
to the Common Council for approval . Carried 4-0.

Discussion — USH 51 Corridor Study: The Mayor and other committee members attended a
meeting on the study. Changes to the plan — there will not be four lanes in the section from Hwy138
on Hwy 51 to Hwy B or from Hwy 51 to N on Hwy B. A roundabout would be placed at the
intersection of Hwy 51 and Hwy B. There will be another public hearing on this subject.

The committee discussed the intersection of Roby Rd and Hwy 51 where numerous accidents have
occurred and there are no plans for safety improvement in this area at this time. Tone felt that this
intersection is unsafe and is there anything that Stoughton can do on its own (after permission is
granted) — is there some type of stimulus transportation grant that we could apply for?

Engineering Services — Jefferson Street Stormwater Project: Scheel stated that proposals
were received from two firms (Strand and Vierbicher) for the design for stormwater improvements
on West Jefferson Street. Motion by Tone, seconded by McKichan to recommend to the
Finance Committee to approve the financing of $75,550.00 to Vierbicher for engineering
services for the West Jefferson Street stormwater improvements and then move this item to
the Common Council for approval. NMotion carried 4-0.

4. Future Agenda Items: East Main Street Reconstruction Project Update, East Jefferson St, Service

Club Signs Policy

Moved by Tone, seconded by Jenson to adjourn meeting at 7:20 pm. Carried 4-0.

Respectfully submitted by Vickie Erdahl, staff member 2/16/11.





City of Stoughton

East Main Sireet Reconstruction
Preliminary Breakdown of Construction Costs

ltem Sewer Utility Water Utility Storm Sewer Street
Base Bid:
Subtotal from Bid $191,650.00 $236,700.00 $95,060.00 $631,852.00
East Main Street Pavement Credit $70,720.00 $68,108.80 ($138,828.80)
Academy Street Pavement Credit $2,400.00 ($2,400.00)
Sidewalk Credit $2,799.00 $2,643.50 ($5,442.50)
Traffic Control Credit $5,500.00 $5,500.00 ($11,000.00)
Erosion Control Credit $1,500.00 $1,500.00 ($3,000.00)
Base Bid SubTotals $274,569.00 $314,452.30 $95,060.00 $471,180.70
Alternative Bid No. 1
Subtotal from Bid $13,000.00 $17,920.00 $54,955.00
East Main Street Pavement Credit $6,310.40 ($6,310.40)
Traffic Control Credit $650.00 ($650.00)
Erosion Gontrol Credit $500.00 ($500.00)
Alternative Bid No. 1 Sub Totals $20,460.40 $0.00 $17,920.00  $47,494.60
Total Base Bid Plus Alternative Bid No. 1 $295,029.40 $314,452.30 $112,980.00 $518,675.30
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